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ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Sait Water Disposal] [IPi-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

f1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] : Z Ky
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication Pech e Com PORAE S~ 2py
] NSL [] NSP [] sSD 73
~lo ey

Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement — Mortheao s+ p,, ik,
O pHC [JctB [JPLC [JPC [ OLS [ OM Yiytepey opn 7

30025~
[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 5- 067 25

B WrxX [] PMX [] SwD [ IPI [] EOR [] PPR

[D] Other: Specify

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or [J Does Not Apply °,
[A] [] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners r

[B] B Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

]
Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO POO

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office - EYrn re e B¢ -T—

[D]

mOm

D
For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, * oV,
22%00

[E]
[F] [] Waivers are Attached

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be comijeted by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

David Catanach Dau:'d M Agent-Apache Corporation
Print or Type Name Signature Title
i / 7/ / ()/ drcatanach@netscape.com

Date E-Mail Address



April 7, 2014

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
0il Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Attention: Ms. Jami Bailey, CPG
Division Director

HAND DELIVERED

Re:  Form C-108
Apache Corporation
Northeast Drinkard Unit Well No. 802 (API No. 30-025-06735)
Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, NMPM,
North Eunice Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Pool (22900)
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Bailey,

Enclosed please find a Division Form C-108 (Application for Authorization to
Inject) to expand the Northeast Drinkard Unit Waterflood Project. Division Order No. R-
8540, dated November 9, 1987 approved the statutory unitization of the Northeast
Drinkard Unit Area (“Unit Area”) and Division Order No. R-8541, as amended, dated
November 9, 1987 approved secondary recovery operations within the Unit Area.
Apache Corporation proposes to convert the Northeast Drinkard Unit No. 802 located
1980 feet from the North line and 660 feet from the West line (Unit E) of Section 22,
Township 21 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, to injection in
order to complete an efficient production/injection pattern within the Unit Area.

All the required information is enclosed. If additional information is needed,
please contact me at (505) 690-9453.

Sincerely,

David Catanach

Agent for Apache Corporation

303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 3000
Midland, Texas 79705

Xc: OCD-Hobbs



STATE OF NEW MEXICO Oil Conservation Division FORM C-108

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Revised June 10, 2003
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

I. PURPOSE: X Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance Disposal Storage
Application qualifies for administrative approval? X Yes No

IL. OPERATOR: Apache Corporation (OGRID-873)

ADDRESS: 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 3000 Midland, Texas 79705

CONTACT PARTY: David Catanach-Agent PHONE: (505) 690-9453

III. WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection.

Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

IV.  Is this an expansion of an existing project? X Yes No
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project: _Order No. R-8541, as amended, entered in Case No. 9232 v
on November 9, 1987.

V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radius circle
drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.

VI.  Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone.
Such data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a
schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

VIL.  Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

2. Whether the system is open or closed;

3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected
produced water; and,

5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a
chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby
wells, etc.).

*VIIL. Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, thickness, and
depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/1 or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources
known to be immediately underlying the injection interval.

IX.  Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

*X.  Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted).

*X1. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any
injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.

XII.  Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering
data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
sources of drinking water.

XIIl. Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

XIV. Certification: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge

and belief.

NAME;: David Catanach N TITLE: Agent-Apache Corporation
SIGNATURE: Z}mu (M oate: ¥/ 7//‘/
E-MAIL ADDRESS: drcatanach@netscape.com

If the information required under Sections V1, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted.
Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal:

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office



Side 2

111. WELL DATA

A.

XIV.

The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular
and schematic form and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was
determined.

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose.
Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet” rather than submitting the data for each well.

The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial
well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such
perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.
PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of
the surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each Jeasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a
copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such
advertisement must include:

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the Section,
Township, and Range location of multiple wells;

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and,

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Qil Conservation Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days
from the date this application was mailed to them.



C-108 Application
Apache Corporation
Northeast Drinkard Unit No. 802
Section 22, T-21S, R-37E, NMPM
Lea County, New Mexico

L. The purpose of the application is to request approval to convert the Northeast
Drinkard Unit Well No. 802 to water injection within the Northeast Drinkard Unit
Waterflood Project, North Eunice Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Pool, Lea County, New
Mexico, in order to complete an efficient production/injection pattern within this
secondary recovery project.

IL. Apache Corporation (“Apache”)
303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 3000
Midland, Texas 79705
Contact Party: Mr. David Catanach (505) 690-9453

II.  Well schematic diagrams showing the current and proposed wellbore configurations
are attached. Also included are work-over procedures detailing how the Northeast
Drinkard Unit No. 802 is going to be converted from a producing well to an injection
well. Please note that Apache proposes to initially complete the subject well only
within the Drinkard formation. The Blinebry interval may be perforated at a
later date, and consequently, Apache requests that the approved injection

interval comprise the “Unitized Formation” as defined by Order No. R-8541 as
“the Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard formations which extend from an upper limit

of 5,530 feet (2,101feet sub-sea) to a lower limit of 6,680 feet (3,251 feet sub-sea)
on the log run June 21, 1951 on the Shell Argo Well No. 8 located 660 feet from
the South line and 2310 feet from the West line of Section 15, Township 21
South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico”.

IV.  This is an expansion of the Northeast Drinkard Unit Waterflood Project. Division
Order No. R-8540 dated November 9, 1987 approved the statutory unitization of the
Northeast Drinkard Unit Area (“Unit Area”) and Division Order No. R-8541 dated
November 9, 1987 approved secondary recovery operations within the Unit Area.

V. Enclosed are maps that identify all wells/leases within a 2-mile radius of the proposed
injection well and a map that identifies the %2 mile “Area of Review” (“AOR”).

VI.  Attached is the complete listing of wells within the AOR of the Northeast Drinkard
Unit No. 802. An examination of AOR well data indicates that all wells are
constructed and/or plugged in such a manner so as to confine the injected fluid to the
proposed injection interval.

VII. 1. The average water injection rate is 250 BWPD, and the maximum injection rate is /
500 BWPD. If the average or maximum rates increase in the future, the Division
will be notified.

2. This will be a closed system.



Apache Corporation
Form C-108 (Application for Authorization to Inject)
Northeast Drinkard Unit No. 802

Page 2

VIIL

IX.

XL

XIL

XHI.

3. The proposed average surface injection pressure will be in compliance with the
Division’s assigned gradient of 0.2 psi/ft of depth to the top injection perforation
(1,300 psi). If a higher injection pressure is necessary, Apache will conduct a step
rate injection test to determine the fracture pressure of the injection interval.

4. Produced water from the North Eunice Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Pool originating
from wells within the Unit Area will be re-injected into the subject injection well.
If additional make-up water is necessary Apache will utilize San Andres produced
water from a water source well.

5. Injection is to occur into a formation that is oil productive.

The formations being targeted for water injection are the Blinebry and Drinkard at
depths ranging from approximately 5,500 feet to 6,800 feet. These formations are
Leonardian in age and are a sequence of shallow marine carbonates, which have for
the most part been dolomatized. A five percent porosity cut off is used to determine
“pay” as porosity less than this is considered non-productive at the existing and
proposed reservoir pressures and reservoir fluid regimes. The vertical extent of the
reservoir is limited top and bottom by impermeable shales and carbonates. Data
obtained from the New Mexico State Engineer indicates that there several Ogallala
fresh water wells in this area whose depths range from 40 feet to 136 feet.

A stimulation treatment may be performed on the injection well with a 15% HCL-
NE-FE BXDX acid w/scale inhibitor and rock salt in 3 equal stages at +/- 10 BPM.

Logs were filed at the time of drilling.

This data was previously submitted in Case No. 9232. If necessary, Apache can
obtain an additional fresh water sample and provide a water analysis to the Division.

Affirmative statement is enclosed.

Proof of Notice is enclosed.









NEDU 802 (AP!: 30-025-06735) Proposed Procedure: Convert Well to Injection

February 11, 2014

Day 1: MIRU SR. ND WH & NU BOPs. PU & RIH w/ 2-7/8” WS and bit

Day 2: Cont. RIH w/ 2-7/8” WS & bit. Drill out cement and CIBP @ 5570’ & circulate clean. /
RiH to PBTD @ +/- 6626’. Drill well out to 6680’

s

Day 4: Cont. to drill well out to 6680°. Circulate clean & POOH.

Day 3: Cont. to drill well out to 6680’

MIRU WL, run GR/CNL/CBL/CCL iog from PBTD to surface, POOH. Send logs to Midland

Day 5: RU casing crew and equipment RIH w/ 4-1/2” 11.6# J)-55 flush joint casing to +/- 6680’, cement
casing to surface —_ e ——

Day 6: WOC

Day 7: RIH w/ 3-3/4” bit on 2-3/8” work string. Drill out float collar and cement to +/- 6665’. Circulate
clean. POOH

Day 8: MIRU WL & RIH W/ GR/CBL/CCL, bg well from TD to surface, POOH

PU & RIH w/ 3-3/8” TAG guns loaded with SDP charges & perforate the Drinkard @ 4 SPF, 90 deg
phasing (estimated 60’, 240 shots}, POOH

w
PU & RIH w/ treating packer on 2-3/8” ws
Day 9: Cont. RIH w/ treating packer on 2-3/8” WS. Set packer @ +/-6450’

MIRU acidizers. Acidize the Drinkard w/10,000 gals 15% HCI-NE-FE BXDX acid and rock salt in 3
equal stages @ +/- 10 BPM. Release packer. Wash out salt. POOH

Day 10: PU & RIH w/4-1/2” injection packer c¢/w 2-3/8” IPC tbg subs, upper & lower profile nipples, &
on/off tool on 2-3/8” ws. Set packer @ +/-6450’. Rel. on/off tool & test casing to 500 psi. POOH
& LD 2-7/8" WS

Day 11: PU & RIH w/2-3/8” IPC inj. tbg & on/off tool. Circulate packer fluid & latch onto packer w/
on/off tool. ND BOPs & NU WH. Pressure test casing to 500 psi. RDMO SR

Day 12: Perform MIT test for NM OCD. Place well on injection



NEDU 802 Formation Tops

Fm Name Ste ‘ MO SS - TvD ‘
DRINKARD * . TRP 6.330 -2,961 6.390
TUBB_MRKR * ) TRP 6.067 2,638 6,067
BLINEBRY_MRKR * TRP 5.566 2137 5.566

Limems «c mmm accmis -an - - sanm - am.

Abo Top (estimated from offsets): 6637’ MD, -3208’ SS, 6637’ TVD












APACHE CORPORATION
FORM C-108: AREA OF REVIEW WELL LIST
NORTHEAST DRINKARD UNIT NO. 802 (PAGE 1)

30-025-06729 Apache Corp. NEDU 807 { Active' | 1980'[ N |2080'| E G 22 | 218 | 37E | Nov-48 | 6620 |17 1/2"] 13 3/8"| 293' | 300 [Surface | Circ. [12 1/4"] 9 5/8" 2,787 1300! 1,490' T.8. 5,686'-6,503" Perf. Blinebry-Drinkard Completion
83/4" 7" 6,535 700 | 3,100 TS.
E
30-025-06734 Zia Energy, Inc. Eubank 8 P PA_ 11750 N [2310 E | G | 22 | 21§ 1 37E | Oct-52 | 7,520' |17 1/2"| 13 3/8"| 315' | 360 | Surface| Circ. | 11" | 85/8" 2,799 1651 Surface Circ. 6,018'-6,224' Perf. [ Tubb Completion
77/8"1 512" 7,519 290 | 5,845 T.S. PA'd 2/99. Schematic Attached
30-025-06736 Apache Corp. NEDU 805 Active 11980'[ N 119801 W | F | 22 | 218 | 37E | Nov-48 | 7.810' [ 17 1/2"[ 13 3/8"| 245" | 300 [ Surface| Circ. | 11" | 85/8" 2910 2000 Surface cig, - 5,693'-6,600' Perf. _ [Blinebry-Drinkard Completion; PBTD: 6,615' (Fill)
77/81 51/2" 7,671 600 4,000 Talc) Perfs Abandoned: 6,580'-7,492'
CIBP @ 7,300
30-025-06737 Apache Corp. Argo "A" 5 P | Active 11980'[ N J2130| W ! F | 22 1 21S | 37E | Jan-50 | 6,633 |17 1/4"[ 13 3/8"} 230" | 250 194‘#Fi|e‘ 11" | 858" 2,920' 2000 Surface Cire. 4,011'-4,887' Perf. _ |San Andres Completion; PBTD: 5 405'
A7 78] 51/2" | 27116635 | 825 | Liner Top File Perfs Abandoned: 5 498'-5,937"
CIBP's @ 5,880' & 5 440'
30-025-06738 Apache Corp. Argo "A" 6 P | Active | 440" N [2200'f W | C | 22 | 21S | 37E [ May-50 | 7.907' [17 1/2"{133/8"] 227' | 300 | Surface| Circ.{ 11" | 85/8" 2,883 2000| Surface Circ. 3,766'-5,299' Perf. _ |Grayburg-Paddock Compistion: PBTD: 5,520'
778" 51/2" 7,770 850 | 3,290’ CBL Perfs Abandoned: 7,393'-7,699'
CIBP's @ 7,750' & 7 350
30-025-06739 Apache Corp. Argo "A" 71 P | Active |[1880'I N[ 7601 W] E | 22 | 21S | 37E | Oct-50 | 8,180' {17 1/2"] 13 3/8"] 226' | 300 { Surface| Circ. | 11" | 85/8" 2913 1700] Surface Cire. 3,812-6310 Perf.  |Grayburg-Paddock Completion: PBTD: 5,429'
77/8"] 512" 8,080 750 | 3,630 CBL Perfs Abandoned: 5,514'-7,694'
CIBP's @ 8,030, 7,600', 6,698' & 5464’
o p—— N
30-025-06740 Apache Corp. Argo "A" 8- P- | Active [990'f N[990’ ] Wi D | 22 | 21S | 37E | Mar-51 | 8,188' |17 1/2"] 133/8"] 226' | 300 | Surface| Circ.| 11" | 85/8" 2928 1700] Surface Circ. 3,770'-5,320" Perf.( Grgbugg—Paddogg‘ompletion: PBTD: 5415
778" 51/2" 8011 1400 3,838 CBL : 6,409-7,914'
CiBP's @ 7,965', 7,450, 8,777 & 5,700'
30-025-06741 Apache Corp. Argo "A" € [WSW) Active | 980'| N [ 500' | W | D | 22 | 218 | 37E | Sep-51 | 8,025 |17 1/4'| 13 3/8"| 218 | 250 | Surface| Circ.] 11" | 8 &/8" 2,900 1775] Surface Circ. 3,944'-4,900' PerfC__|San Andres Com ion, PBTD: 5,115
N 77/8"| 51/2" | 2712'-8,025' {1125] Liner Top. File . 5160-7,863'
e CIBP's @ 7,600, 6,725', 6,350 & 5,115’
30-025-06742 Apache Corp. Argo "A" WSW] Active | 660' | N |1660'| W | C | 22 [ 21S | 37E | Sep-51 | 8,130 |17 1/2"] 13 3/8"] 216' | 250 [ Surface| Circ. | 11" | 85/8" 2,874 1900] Surface Circ. 4,013'4900 Perf.  |San Andres Completion; PBTD: 5400
~N 77/8' | 51/2" | 2,682,-8058 | 800 | 2,890 T.S. Perfs Abandoned: 5 474'-7,860'
CIBP's @ 7,460', 6 995' & 5400
30-025-06743 Apache Corp. NEDU 804 P PA 1650'] N 11650'| W F 22 | 218 | 37E | Nov-51 | 8,005 [ 17 1/2"| 13 3/8"| 225' | 250 | Surface| Circ. [ 11" 8 5/8' 2,903' 1900{ Surface Circ. 5,960'-8 313" Perf. Tubb Completion;
77/8"] 51/2" 7,843 870 | Surface Circ: PA'd 2/2004. Schematic Attached
P
30-025-06744 Apache Carp. Argo "A" 12 P_| Active [2310T N[ 760 W[ E | 22 | 21§ [ 37E | Nov-51 | 8,181 [17 1/2"] 13 3/8"| 219" | 250 | Surfage] Calc. \ 11" | 85/8" 3,150' 2000] Surface o 7,567'-7,921' Perf. _ |Hare-Simpson Completion: PBTD: 7,964'
718" 5172 T 2,702-8.088' | 865 | Liner Top [{_ ®ie ) Blinebry-Drinkard Perfs: 5,712'-8,662' squeezed
—
30-025-06746 Apache Corp. Turner 4 P {Active | 660°] S|330'| W | M | 22 | 218 | 37E | May-49 | 7,890' |17 1/2"| 13 3/8"] 226 | 300 | Surface| Circ. | 11" | 85/8" 2,859 1630 Surface Cire. 3,802'-5,280' Perf. _ |Grayburg-Paddock Completion: PBYD: 6,355'
77/8] 512 7,790 1370 750" Calc. Perfs Abandoned: 5,165'-7,890"
CIBP's @ 7,820' & 7,100'
30-025-06748 Apache Corp. NEDU 903 ﬁ} Active 1 660' | S 1660 [ W | M | 22 | 215 | 37E | Aug48 | 6632 |17 3/4"1 133/8"] 225 | 300 | Surface| Circ. | 11" | 85/8" 2,886 2000} Surface Circ. 5.720'-6,498 Perf.  |Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Completion:
Sm—— — 77/8"] 51/2" 6,521' 500 | 3,958 | ¢Taic, 6,521'-6,632' O.H.
30-025-06749 Shell Oil Company. Tumer 7 P PA_11650' S 1330 | W | L | 22 | 218 [ 37E | Oct-49 [ 8,187 [ 17 1/2"] 133/8"| 225' | 300 | Surface| Circ. | 11" | 85/8" 2,909 2250 | Surface Cirger |  3,132-3,729' Perf. _|Seven Rivers-Grayburg Completion-—--Dry
77/8"1 512" 8,070 600 4871 Laic) A PA'd 1/1962. Schematic Attached
et
30-025-06750 Apache Corp. Tumer 8 | P [ Active {17400 S [360°| W | [ | 22 | 215 | 37E | Dec49 | 7,885' | 17 1/2'] 13 3/8"| 206" | 300 | Surface] Circ. | 11" | 858" 2,905' 2300 Surface | Circ. ,704-3,022' Perf. _|Grayburg Completion; PBTD: 4,003'
77/8 ] 512" 7,885 950 | 3,356 CBL | Perfs Abandoned: 6,423'-7,880'

CiBP's @ 7,850', 6,750, 4,500", CICR @ 4,003’

. & okl
v&»g’\ %V& Cq,u‘.au)-\' gPt Z-‘.C)

- P4A



NORTHEAST DRINKARD UNIT NO. 802 (PAGE 2)

APACHE CORPORATION
FORM C-108: AREA OF REVIEW WELL LIST

30-025-06751 Apache Corp. Turner 9 P PA” 119807 S 16500 W | K | 22 | 21S [ 37E | Feb-50 | 7,951 |17 1/4"| 13 3/8"| 227 | 300 | Surface]| Circ.| 11" | 8 5/8" 2913 2000| Surface Cire. 5.128'-5,298 Perf.  |Paddock Completion:. Well PA'd in 1960. Re-Entered
778" 51/2" 7,725 500 | 6418 CBL by Apache in 2011 to test use as a water supply well.
PA'd by Apache in 2011. Schematic Attached.
30-025-06752 Apache Corp. NEDU 902 L | Active [2080'| S [1650'| W | K ] 22 | 21§ { 37E | Mar-50 | 7,502' | 17 1/4"{ 13 3/8"| 222' | 300 | Surface| Circ.| 11" | 8 5/8" 2918 2000} Surface 5972'6,648 Perf. | Tubb-Drinkard Completion
778" 51/2" 7,502 500 | 4,836 alcy
30-025-06753 Apache Corp. Turner 1| P | Active | 9168 | S [1650| W] N | 22 | 21S | 37E | Jun-50 | 7,783 |17 1/2"{133/8"| 224' | 300 | Surface| Circ.| 11" | 85/8" 2,905' 2000} Surface Circ. 3,740'-5,280' Perf. _|Grayburg-Paddock Completion
778" 512" 7,559 760 | 3,200 > Perfs Abandoned: 5765'-7 453
CIBP's @ 7,480', 7,270, 6,850' & 5 700'
30-025-06754 Apache Corp. NEDU 904-| | Active 12085'| S [1700'] W | K | 22 | 21S | 37E | May-50 | 6,626' |17 1/4"{ 13 3/8"| 220' | 300 | Surface|[Calc.] 11" | 8 5/8" 2,905 2000| Surface Calc. 5,713'-5,838' Perf. _ |Blinebry Completion. PBTD: CIBP @ 5.870'
778" 512" 6,480' 500 | 3814 @ Parfs Abandoned; 5,870'-6,045'
30-025-06755 Apache Corp. NEDU 805| P | Active [880'| S [16851 W I N | 22 | 21S | 37E | Aug-50 | 6,643 | 17 1/4"] 13 3/8"| 223 | 300 { Surfacf| Calc.} 11" | 8 5/8" 2,908' 2000 Surface Cire. 5,510'-6,643' Perf. & |Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Completion
N 77/8'] 51/2" 6,550 600 | 3353 & Open Hole
30-025-06756 Apache Corp. Turner 14. [ P | Active [2310'] § 12310 E J 22 | 218 | 37E | Nov-50 [ 7,758 |17 1/4"| 13 3/8"| 224' | 250 | Surface| Circ.| 11" | 85/8" 2,906' 2000] Surface Calc. 5,082'-5,280' Perf. _[Paddock Completion
77/8"] 51/2" 7,555 500 | 4,889 Perfs Abandoned: 6,907'-7 506
CIBP's @ 7,550 & 6,850'
30-025-09928 Apache Corp._ NEDU 801 P | Active |660'| N1660' | W] D | 22 | 21S | 37E | Aug-47 | 6,636 [17 1/2"] 13 3/8"[ 222' | 250 | Surface] Circ.|{ 11" | 8 5/8" 1,233 600 | Surface Circ. 5710'6,576' Perf. _ |Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Completion. PBTD: 6,589'
7718 512" 6,635' 800 | 2369 c)
30-025-09928 Apache Corp. NEDU 808 F | Active | 660'| N {1980'| W | C | 22 | 218 | 37E | Jul-48 | 6,628 |17 1/2"] 13 3/8"| 226' | 250 | Surfacd] Caic. 1 | 8 5/8" 2,918 1500] Surface Cirg. 5.708'-6,628' Perf. & |Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Completion
7/8"] 512" 6,559 750 | 2657 alc. ) Open Hole
et
30-025-08931 Apache Corp. NEDU 901 P | Active 11980'| S [ 660'| W | L | 22 | 21S | 37E | Jan48 | 6,627' [ 17 1/2"[ 13 3/8"| 238' | 250 | Surface| Circ.| 11" | 8 5/8" 2,869 1400| Surface Circ. 5,713'6,615' Perf. __ |Blinebry-Drinkard Completion
77181 51/2" 6,626' 600 | 3429
30-025-34654 Apache Corp. NEDU 823 | P | Active 11310 N {2422'1 W | C | 22 | 21S | 37E | Aug-99 | 6,800 | 12 1/4"| 85/8" | 1,218'| 460 | Surface| Circ.{ 7 7/8"] 5 1/2" 6,800 1250 Surface Cire. §,612'-6,617' Perf. _|Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Completion
30-025-34660 Apache Corp. NEDU 716 | P | Active | 61" | N [1212'| W] D | 22 | 21S | 37E | Aug-99 | 6,810 |12 1/4"| 8 5/8" |1,269'| 460 | Surface| Circ.{ 7 7/8"| & 1/2" 6,810 1550| Surface Cire. 5629'-6.621' Perf. _|Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Completion
30-025-34802 Apache Corp. NEDU 825 | P | Active |2493 S |11222] W | L | 22 | 215 | 37E | Mar-00 | 6,780 [12 1/4"| 8 5/8" | 1,248'| 460 | Surface]| Circ.| 7 7/8"] 5 172" 6,780 1350| Surface Circ. 5,506'-6,602' Perf. _|Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Completion
30-025-34803 Apache Corp. NEDU 830 | P | Active [25610'| N [2325' W | F | 22 | 21S | 37E | Feb-00 | 6,780 {12 1/4"| 85/8" |1,252'| 460 | Surface| Circ.{ 7 7/8"] 5 1/2" 6,780' 1425 Surface Circ. 5467'-6,628 Perf. _|Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Completion
30-025-34889 Apache Corp. NEDU 921 P_| Active |1185'] 8§ |1017'| W | M | 22 | 21S | 37E | Mar-00 | 6,770 |12 1/4"| 85/8" | 1196' | 460 | Surface| Circ.] 77/8"| 5 1/2" 6,770 1575| Surface Cire. 5,518'-5 760' Perf. _{Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Completion
30-025-34890 Apache Cotp._ NEDU 922 | P | Active [1595'] S |2592'1 W] K | 22 [ 21S [ 37E| Apr-00 | 6,770 [12 1/4"] 8 5/8" | 1,207'] 460 | Surface| Circ.| 77/8" | 5 172" 6,770 1280 Surface Circ. 5490'-6,611' Perf. _ |Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Completion
30-025-35275 Apache Corp. NEDU 822 | P | Active [1345] N [1560] W | F | 22 | 21S | 37E ] Mar-01 | 6,780 [ 12 1/4"] 85/8" [1,2337 460 | Surface| Circ.| 7 7/8"] 51/2" 6,780 1200} Surface Circ. 5,622'-5776' Perf. _|Biinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Completion
——
30-025-36039 Apache Corp. Argo "A" 13 P ] Active [1870'] N 16501 W | F | 22 | 218 T 37E | Nov-14 | 4 053" |WELL DID NOT PENETRATE THE INJECTION INTERVAL . Grayburg Completion
130-025-36806 Apache Corp. NEDU 720 | P | Active | 70 [ N{330° | W | D | 22 | 21S | 37E | Oct-04 | 6,850' | 12 1/4"| 8 5/8" | 1,195'| 600 | Surface| Circ. | 7 7/8"| 5 1/2" 6,850' 1150 460' File 5,582'-6 620 Perf. _|Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Completion
I30-025-37203 Apache Corp. Tumer 22 P _§ Active |1980°] S 1980 W I K | 22" T 215 | 37E | May-05 | 4,319 |WELL DID NOT PENETRATE THE INJECTION INTERVAL Grayburg Completion
pufe— s
30-025-37244 Apache Corp. NEDUY 840 | P | Active [1555] N 1330 T W E | 22 1 215 | 37E | Sep-05 | 6,845 |12 1/4"] 8 5/8" [1,268'] 575 | Surface[ Circ.[ 77/8"] 5 172" 6,845' 11380] _1,660° T CBL | 5558-6,600 Perf__ |Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Completion

Vaue T
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APACHE CORPORATION
FORM C-108: AREA OF REVIEW WELL LIST
NORTHEAST DRINKARD UNIT NO. 802 (PAGE 3)

30-025-38165 Apache Corp. NEDU 7 1841 | P | Active 12630" 330 22 | 218 | 37E | May-07 | 6.850' | 12 1/4"| 8 5/8" | 1,295'| 575 | Surface| Circ. [ 7 7/8"| 5 1/2" 6,850' 1250| 200° CcBL 5554'-6,592' Perf. | Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Completion
il . 4
30-025-38901 Apache Corp. NEDU 855E| P ND 1751 961 22 | 21S | 37E |WELL NEVER DRILLED, APD CANCELLED 212011, **_
30-025-39584 Apache Corp. NEDU 945 | P | Active | 2525 2310 E 22 | 215 | 37E | Jan-10 | 7,027' | 12 1/4"| 8 5/8" | 1,267'| 650 | Surface! Circ. | 7 7/8"| 5 1/2" 7,027 1100} Surface Cire. 5,527'-6,668 Perf. |Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Completion
s
30-025-39686 Apache Corp. Argo "A" 14 P_| Active [}330' 330 W 22 | 21S | 37E [Feb-19 |4,400° |WELL DID NOT PENETRATE THE INJECTION INTERVAL < T Grayburg Completion
I - I
30-025-39692 Apache Corp. Turmner 29 P_| Active {310 2190 E 22 | 245 1 37E | Mar-10 | 4,400' [WELL DID NOT PENETRATE THE INJECTION INTERVAL #” — Grayburg Completion
A [
30-025-39825 Apache Corp. Tumner 25 P_| Active 2310 835'| W 22 | 21S [ 37€ | Aug-10 | 4,405 [WELL DIiD NOT PENETRATE THE INJECTION INTERVAL #” Grayburg Completion
1 1 [
430-025-39826 Apache Corp. Argo "A" 15 P_| Active 11655 2310 W 22 | 215 | 37E | Aug-10 | 4 414’ [WELL DID NOT PENETRATE THE INJECTION INTERVAL * Grayburg Completion
- e | ] I 1T
30-025-41339 Apache Corp. NEDU 863 P NY? 1440 2205 E 22 | 215 [37E] NA [ 71501 11" | 8 5/8" |1,248'] 452 | Surface] Circ.] 7 7/8"] 5 172" | 6,850 | 1675] Surface | Circ. N/A Proposed Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Completion
T 208 2195 E 22 | 218 | 37E |PROPOSED CASING & CEMENTING PROGRAM
30-025-06685 J. R. Cone Anderson < 2 P | Active J1650' 660} E 21 | 215 [ 37E | Feb-48 | 8250 |16 3/4"} 13 3/8"] 260' | 200 | Surface] Circ. | 9 3/4"| 8 5/8" 2,789 1600| Surface Calc. 6,530-8,105' Perf.  |Drinkard-Hare Simpson DHC Completion
734" 51/2" 8,247 895 | 4670 T8
30-025-06696 J.R. Cone Anderson ¢ 1 P _| Activé [ 1980 330 | E 21 | 218 | 37€ | Feb-48 | 6,640' | 17 1/4"| 13 3/8"| 257 | 250 | Surface| Circ.1 11" | 85/8" 2,843 1800| Sutface 6,087'-6,628' Perf. | Tubb-Drinkard DHC Comptetion
738" 517" 6,640 800 | 2819 Calc.
N
30-025-06716 Apache Corp. WBDY ~# 95 P | Active | 860° 660’ | £ 21 | 215 [ 37| Jun-47 | 6,630 |17 1/4"[ 13 3/8"] 318" | 300 | Surfacgf Caic} 11" | 9 5/8" 2,848 1000 Surface . 5,544'-5 809" Perf. _ [Blinebry Completion
834" T 6,525' 500 3,453 Calc. J PBDT: CIBP @ 6,000, RBP @ 6,350'
: |
30-025-06717 Apache Corp. WBDU 98 P | Active |1980° 660' | E 21 | 215 | 37E | Aug-47 | 6,635 |17 1/4"] 13 3/8"[ 320' | 300 Surfgg.{'é’alc. 11" | 95/8" 2,847 1000} Surface 5,547-5 893 Perf.  |Blinebry Completion, PBTD: RBP @ 6,103’
bee’] 8 3/4" el 8,514 500 3,442 Calc. Perfs Abandoned: 6,150'-6,635'
! .
30-025-06718 John H. Hendrix Corp. Eftiot "A" ¢ 3 P PA- {980 330 | E 21 | 215 | 37E | Jan-52 | 7,845 |17 1/4"] 13 3/8"] 260’ | 300 | Surface] Circ.| 11" | 9 5/8" 2,942 1650| Surface alc. 5,804'-5,865' Perf. Blinebry Completion:
77/8"} 51/2" 7.841' 395'| 5840 PA'd 2/1995. Schematic Attached
30-025-06719 Sun Oil Company Elliot "A"_~# 4 P PA__12030' 330 | E 21 | 21S | 37E [ Mar-52 | 7,851 [ 17 1/2] 133/8"] 258' | 300 | Surface] Calc. {12 1/2"] 95/8" 2,950 2000| Surface Calc. 5,793'-5,856' Perf, _|Blinebry Completion:
77/8"] 512" 7,851 395 | 5745 Calc. PA'd 12/81. Schematic Attached
N
30-025-06725 Stephens & Johnson Weatherly * 7 P_| Active [1980' 1980'] £ 21 | 215 | 37 [ Dec-47 | 6,620"| 17" [13'3/8"[ 200" | 180 | Surface{Calc\ 12" | 85/8" 2,835 1200 Surface Calc. 8,144'-6,584' Perf. | Tubb-Drinkard DHC Completion
Operating Company 83/4"| 51/2" 6,628 700 4,074 Cal
4. _ . L]
30-025-06726 Stephens & Johnson Weatherly "E" 7 1 P | Active |2090' 19200 E 21 | 215 | 37E | Nov-48 | 8365' | 17" [133/8"[ 200" | 150 | Surface [{Cal 11" | 886/8" 2,850 1200] Surface [~Taic Y| 5568-6018 Perf. |Blinebry Completion: PBTD; 6,115
Operating Company 778" 51/2" 6,190' 350 | 4324 Caic. CIBP @ 6,115, 100 Sx. Cmt. 8.365'-6,183'
e
30-025-38802 Stephens & Johnson Weatherly / 9 P_ | Active©] 1281 1831’ E 21 | 29S| 37E | Jul-08 | 6,696' |12 1/4"] B8 5/8" | 1,222'| 550 | Surface| Circ. | 77/8"} 5 1/2" 8,694' 1200 554 Calc. \| 63986646 Perf. |Drinkard Completion
Qperating Company
p—— -‘
30-025-39151 Apache Corp. Etiiot "A" 10 P ctive | 660' 330 | E 21 | 21S [ 37E | Oct-08 | 4410 [WELL DID NOT PENETRATE THE INJECTION INTERVAL Grayburg Completion
—— -—
30-025-39152 Apache Corp. Elliot "A" 7~ 11 P | Active' } 1730° 990'| E 21 ] 248 ] A7E ] Jul-11_] 5,656 [ 12 1/4"] 8 5/8" | 1,308'] 650 | Surface| Circ.] 7 7/8"| 5 1/2" 5,656 1150] Surface Circ. 3,737'-3,960' Perf. | Grayburg Completion; Paddock Perfs: 5220'-5,398'
N isolated w/ CIBP @ 5170
30-025-39381 Apache Corp. WBDU ° 127 | P | Active | 755' 990 | E 21 | 218 [ 37€ | Sep-09 | 6,878 |12 1/4"| 8 5/8" | 1254'] 650 | Surface| Circ. | 7 7/8"| 5 1/2" 6,878' 1250]  190° CBL 5,600'-6 608' Perf. | Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Completion
~ BHL |1339' 965'| E 21 | 218 | 37E
30-025-06605 Apache Corp. NEDY ~ 723 | P 1 Actives| 330’ 990' | W 15 | 21S | 37E | May-51 | 8,189' |17 1/4"[ 13 3/8"| 225' | 250 | Surface| Circ.| 11" | 8 5/8" 2,917 1700| Surface i 5597'-6,610' Perf. | Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Completion
’ 77/8"] §1/2" | 2717-8000' | 925 | Liner Toj e ) Perfs Abandoned: 7,558'-7,925'
CIBP's @ 7,990 & 7 465'

g
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APACHE CORPORATION
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NORTHEAST DRINKARD UNIT NO. 802 (PAGE 4)

30-025-06608 Apache Corp. Argo 12 | P_| Active, | 400°| S | 550' | W | M | 15 | 215 | 37E | Dec-61 | 8,035 |17 1/4"| 13 3/6| 227 | 250 | Surface| Circ.] 11" | 85/8" 2882 1906] Surface i 3826-3.978 Perf. _|Grayburg Completion:
7 77/8"| 51/2" | 2,662-8,033 | 900 | Liner Top | ¢ File Perfs Abandoned: 7,661-7.973 & 6,990-7,176'
CR@ 7,611, CIBP's @ 6,980' & 4,500, PBTD: 4,100"
30-025-09911 Apache Corp. NEDU 702 | P_| Active | 660 | S| 660 ] W] M | 15 | 21S | 37E | Aug47 | 6,646 | 17 1/2°| 13 3/8"| 316 | 250 | Surface] Circ.| 11" | 858" 2.839° 800 | 145 alc. 5.720-6,497 Perf. _|Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Complefion
7708 512" 6,529 500 | 3650 | WalLEieA
= = e el
30-025-39043 Apache Corp. NEDU 7240 F D Y 548 | S [1163] W | M | 15 | 215 | 37E |WELL NEVER DRILLED, APD CANCELLED 2/2011
—_ [ L 1 1 | — 1 I [
30-025-39829 Apache Corp. Argo "5 | P_J Active | 330'{ S [1650] W N | 15 | 21S | 37E | Aug-10 | 4.408 |WELL DID NOT PENETRATE THE INJECTION INTERVAL * Grayburg Completion
p— Gt
30-025-06634 Apache Corp. WBDU 90 | P | Activ& | 330°] S | 330 | E | P | 16 | 218 | 37 | Apr-62 | 8.261 | 17" |13 3/8'| 258 | 250 | Surface] Circ.] 11" | 8 5/8" 2,861 1500] Surface | Circ. 5,600-6,297 Perf._|Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Completion
734 | 5112 8,259 400 | 3375 T8, Perfs Abandoned: 7,796 8,108, 7,188-7.227,
I 6,878-7,177 CR's @ 8,155 & 7,183 CIBP's @ 7.750 &
1 6,800' & 6,400

-

_PGJXL"f’ Zwells all Actiw®






Submit 3 Copies
to Appropriate
District Office

_éill_&_l-
r.O. Box 19

§0. Hobbs, NN 88240

DISTRICT 11
P.O. Drawer DD. Artesia. NM 88210

1000 Rlu Brazos Rd., Adec, NN 87410

, State of New Mexico
Energ:

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505

‘inerals and Natural Resources Departmes

Form C-103
Revisec 1-1-89

WELL API NO.
30-025-06734

5. Idicate Type of Lease
STATE [ FEE X

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ONWELLS

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACKTO A

DIFFERENT RESERVO

IR. USE “"APPLICATION FOR PERM|

(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS)

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

I Type of Well: Eubank

on. GAS

wir, [ wer). [] orHER Shut In
2. Namg of Opesator 8. Well No.

Zia Energy, Inc. 8
3. Address of Operator 9. Fool name or Wildcat
PO Box 2510, Hobbs, NM 88241 Paddock

4. Well Location
Unit Ldter G 1750 Feat From The Nosth Lineand 2310 Feet From The East Line
Scdion 22 Jownship 218 Rang. 376 NMPM [ea County
TR R A "7+ [ 10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, efc.) R

3425

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK []  PLUG AND ABANDON (J | REMEDIAL WORK (0  ALTERING CASING N
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [ CIIANGE PLANS [J | COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. [0  PLUG AND ABANDONMENT [X)
PULL OR ALTER CASING O CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB a

OTHER:

O

OTHER:

a

12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed

work) SEE RULE 1103,

2/8/99 GIH and set cement retainer at 5070'. Squeezed 50 sx of cement with 40i of maxiseal, sting out of retainer
and dumped 25 sx on retainer. Circulated hole with sait gel mud. Cut casing at 3843".
2/9/99 POH with 118 joints of 5 1/2" casing.

Pumped a 35 sx plug at 3900'

2/10/99 Tagged cement at 3699". Spot 100’ plug at 2850'. SI 4 hrs and tagged 1 2770'. Dumped 25 sxs

additional cement, bringing top
Pumped a 100’ plug at 1200".
Pumped a 100’ plug at 365'.
Pumped 10 sx at surface.

Cut casing off 4’ below surface

to 2670

and welded on dry hole marker.

Cut off anchors and cleaned location.

I lrzeby certify that the information abave is true ard complete to the best of my knowmtedge and beliet.

SIGNATURE g . ME z Acs e Engincer vare 2/17/99
TYPEORPRINT NaME  Scott Nelson 393-2937 TELEPHONE NO.
(Thi for State Usc)
is space for State Usc . T
. , e
APPROVED BY TlTLE‘ DATE

CONDITIONS OF APPROV AL, IF,

¢ W

<oy

A



Submit 3 Copies . State of New Mexico
to Appropriate Form C-103

District Office Energy, M als and Natural Resources Department Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I -
.0 Box 1980, Hobbs, NM R8240 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION | WELL APINO.
30-025-06734
DISTRICT 11 -
T?‘;)nwer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 2040 South Pacheco o Irdicate Type of Lse‘?Z?FE 0O fFEe X
Santa Fe, NM 87505
DISTRICT i1 i
T‘Tﬁ Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ONWELLS e N ey
N RSy S AR RN OR FLUS BACKTOA |
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS) 7. _ease Name or Unit Agreement Name
L Type of Well: Eubank
On. GAS
wiLl [ weLL [] orHER. Shut In
2. Name ol Operator 8. Weil No.
Zia Energy, Inc. 8

3. Address of Uperator 9. Pool name or Wildcat

PO Box 2510, Hobbs, NM 88241 Paddock
4. Well Location
It Lter G ‘ﬂ_ Fed From The North lLineand 2310 Feet From 'Ihe East Line
Scdion 22 Township 218 Rang, 37E NAIPAL Lea County
T e e T T0) Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc. ) T R © AR

. ’ 3425 S
1i. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK []  PLUG AND ABANDON [] | REMEDIAL WORK & ALTERING CASING dJ
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [ CHANGE PLANS [0 | COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. O PLUG AND ABANDONMENT []
PULL OR ALTER CASING 0 CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB 3
OTIER: O ' orner: O

12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed
work) SEE RULE 1103,

11/10/98 RUPU, install BOP, POH with packer and tbg.

11/11 Ran CIBP and set at 5400” (Top of Blinebry - NMOCD verbal approval from Williams and Kautz). GIH
with bailer and dump 35’ cement. PBTD 5365°. RIH with pkr and test casing. Found leaks between 4379-4474'".
11/12 Perfed Paddock with 4 JSPF as follows: 5089-5142 (54°), 5200-5212 (13°), 5247-5276" (30°). RIH with
RBP and Pkr.

11/13 Isolated 5247-5276' and treated with 1500 gals of 15% acid. lsolated 5200-5212' and treated with 1000
gals. Isolated 5089-5142' and treated with 3000 gals. Swab test indicates comraunication between Paddock perfs
and casing leaks in San Andres. To P&A.

1 irachy certify that the Informaticn above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief

SIGNATURE E 7 ‘ e Engineer pate 12/3/98

TYPEOR PRINT NAME  Scott Nelson 393-2937 TELEPHONE NO.

(1his space for State Uise)

APPROVED BY N TIHLE DATE

CONIDITIONS OF APTROV AL, IF ANY:

Y






{ . .
[ . St of New Mexico Form C-10

w© o Encrgy, Minerals and Nanrral Resources Deparunent Revised 1-1-09
m?&. )
DISTRICTL OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  armmme— —
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM §2240 PO. Box-lo88 s 30-025-06743 l
gxgmmm . NM_ 228210 Santa Fe, New Mexico 8§7504- Py Type of Lomse ;
STATE ree K |
1000 Rio Brazos R4, Anec, NM £7410 & Stase O & Gag Lacse Na. ;
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TOA 371 4 cce Name or Uit Agrocment Name i
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE “APPUCATION FOR PERMT . l
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) Northeast Drinkard Unit !
1. Type of Well: s H
2 Name of Opeantor §. Well No 204 .
Apache Corporation '
1. Address of Operator 9. Pool azme or Wildcat
6120 S. Yale, Suite 1500, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136-~4224 Eunice Blinebry-Tubb—Drinkard-North
4L Well Location
Ueit L F . 1650 Feat Frocn The North Liscssa 16350 Foa From The West _ Liac

i
owndi v 218 Reage 37E NMPM Lea

//////"“/?/////////////////// e s iy,

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK | PLUG ANO ABANDON ] | REMEDIL WORK (0 aernc casing U
TEMPORARILY ABANOON ] CHANGE PLANS [ | comence orumaoens. [ puuc ano asanoonment (1
PULLORALTERCASING || CASNG TEST ano cenent so8 [

OTHER: O | oneer: 0

12. Describe Proposed-or Camplated Operations (Clearly state & pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, MMU(WWM'

wort) SEE RULE 1103 e
o

©1) 2-11-04 Set cmt. retainer @ 4462°', pump 205 sx cmt. under & 10 sx on top.
TOC @ 4364', circ. hole w/ .MLF,
2) 2-11-04 Tbg. @ 2953', spot 45 sx cmt. WOC & tag 2685°'.
3) 2-12-04 Tbg. @ 1300', spot 35 sx cmt.
4) 2-12-04 Tbg. @ 278', spot 35 sx cmt. w/ 2% CaCl, WOC & tag.
5) 2-19-04 Tag cmt. @ 145', spot 10 sx cmt. to surface, 30' to surface.

6) 2-19-04 RDMQ, cut off wellhead, install dry hole marker, & clean lo {tlon ?" . a
T i Y
Approved as to plugging of the Well Bore. 88", = By
Liability under bond is retained until “mE ‘/’
surface restoration is completed. © i
g, ' : {"',,:‘v o
&"CL [A R
I barstry cactify Bt D Gafarmacian. ebawe i €08 aed aoxnpleie 10 G be of w1y Dnowladge sad baiiel. T~
/ﬁ,/ N,,/,) / e Agerft ours ___ 2720-04
TYPEOR PRt SAME Roger Massey yoenoewa{432) 530-0907
Tt ey fr S U ORIGINAL SIGNED BY MAR 0 8 208%
AR RCPRRGENTATIVE W/STAFF manacer. |
armsoveasy. ©E-HELD-REPRRGFINTA S oam

CHONTENC OF AITRIVAL, B ANT:





















JOHN H. HENDRIX CORP. I™-15053943441 ) FEB r*a'.?s . ?:33 No.0OLI P.OL

i

e yo,m JS’ mmx CoRPORATION

S
S ’.'r\

\"st

LEASE: e WELL 5//,a,¢ e WELL STATUS Plug féégugé:,,

908 DESCRIPTION: = PrA . — ALY tiell *30 02850671 200.5T S.A - m“ﬁm,_mu,m
S SUPERVISOR 7R (Cuepisrs . CONTRACTOR £U\5=U7

0/P80_284 5/ SuntheeT G, S126_A% O\ _pose

(5. S126_s5k, 9545 134" PERFS__apth -

FORMATION __£ fouse by S.K. 6_ayh

DATE: DESCRIPTION OF WORK

. [-30-95 1 2,

_LrA Quoere Xioalt.

BB

MIRY ELowice (lelf Sa ma‘;g_/?.:c} */7.

-]*95

L]

- Foun .oé = fla

Wr/_,gl-/ﬂ a7A Ldetl dowe Conwd,romars,

2:295 R/ H wyf 2% Bearl Sub wyf Mule Sheed bttom cas 2% Leod . Th,
Llopk Fbve bod Csg fgeﬁ Lo o 5090~ Llas Unsable 7o 9o

{I.Iee,pm». - Diseussed Sihation u.;/ Steye Ca#ey AJ/A’L/”?I,
Cw/f@.’.z




JOHN H. HENDRIX CORP. ~ '15053943441 FEB 3'95  7:54 N0.001 P.02
§ N HENDRIX,  CORPORATION

Page No.___23
Wedl Hame__ E/foftf 473
PATE: | Conrt . .
2:285 L)/ set Lat Plug. Peom sasa’, O beve had Loy © 4%,
RU, Howco . 4 Spot 300 sx. Clags ‘e’ Ca‘f‘.'u;/a??a Calf;
| Balsniced) Plig mixed @ [4:8pp3 + a [:32 Yrield from
15090 " wp to opprox Hsool - RD. Howeo, PUH w/ 2"
Lrod, The, to 2033 -4)0C Fhvs,~ RIH w/TEy, + 7ag havd
ot @4S72% = LPlag appraved by BIM Fep. Steve Ca ey

Lt Houwsco o Cruc, Pt A mud—ﬂw_ﬁﬁggﬁ___

|

—

L. L. &99‘“& ];53 Yt S/OAS,
2-3-95)] L. = %" Herv & Cot 54
(sg. @ 2000, (S8 betous 9% (g, Shae) RP: L.

4" . ee, MU.ROPE. = £.1).

ity
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JOHN H. HENDRIX CORP. I 15053943441 FEB "'95 7:54 No.001 P.03
’ g !N, HENDRIX, CORPORATION

Page No. 3

Weld Name_E/lioff 443

DATE: | Cow?: .

2-4-951 ! . 9/ )

(150" below sug_mamumi_sm&_ |
Class € Cout wf 2% Calla, MIMQ_L{%{-/SZVJJ ‘
| Balowced) Plug From 150" 1p ta 12750\~ Lol wy
274" Luacd, Z’ég. L JOC Qlvs, ~ RIHw/ OFE. 2% " 74g
| Tas bacd Cut @ 2902. = RU) How(o + Spal l00a Chiss

"C” Ak wlwﬂmw

LU Howco ¥ Test 94" CSMMLZ%.&__
7o 50017_{1 - /yg[g_é Q& z'ﬂ [’g &Qﬂ: (: gzﬁa Je, Z:Q

7 sl
SA/]L Ge/. 7‘éra o' .. L= Lo w/ 2%

54" . “

v

I3E Po a3y = W7ot/ Loles. = RO Ldle: ¥ Slead)s

2-5-95 %" 2652
Lol Leyiad aé,...:,,z 2 &.,.ZZ;._JWM_C&LM
254 Lsg., Fheo Sgx. Holes @335 ¢+ Up 9 X /334"
& /4.8 ooa + /.32 YeafD,-Crve, ao0pe s, 20 sk Cont. 7o 2.7
Cot @ Soetace /wside 954" + G X /3F4 " Aamolos.
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JOHN H. HENDRIX CORP.  IP-15053943441 FEB 21°'95 13:46 No.004 P.01
" 904, . HENDRIX, CORPORATION

Page No. 4
Well Hame _ Eflcott-A*3

DATE: -

2698 _£.0 /7, ; , Cutoff 13% ¢ 954 Csq.

M_MQ_M_LA&L—_MML‘—E@ e & Twstall
Lr g AMMMMAW '

- Iz / p ) . .
Lo s3% ¢ 951" (B:Sectins) g, Heed fo Fiwice Yard.
- 1% 54_"___&34(_1_&5_[{“&_{9__@&&&_.

[~ 2/
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$S-Tte, 23" Tuuk The. s 1389, 18"
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Form 3160-5
(June 1990)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *
BUREAU(H’LANDIWANAGEMENT\\(_

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WE&!’:‘:.&:A‘_{ o

Do not use this form for proposals to drili or to deepen or reentry to a
Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals

\u‘. --
FORM APPROVED

Mmco 88240
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135

g

i

) Expires: March 31, 1993
/5. Lease Designation and Serial No,
NMIL.C032591A

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE

7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation

I~ Type of Well
Qggb [J%&

8. Well Name and No.

DOthet
2. Name of Operator

Elliott A #3
9. AP Well No.

John H. Hendrix Corporation
3. Address and Telephone No. -

P. O. Box 3040, Midland, TX 79702-3040

(915) 684-663

30-025-0671800S1
10. Ficld and Pool, or Exploratory Arca

4. Location of Well (Footge, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)
980' FNL & 330' FEL, Sec. 21, T21S - R37E

Blinebry '
11. County oc Parish, State
Lea County, NM

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
(] Notie of 1aten { X Avendonment (] Chunge of ptass
[]mmq*mn New Coustruction
D Final Abandonment Notice Ahuiu &mg Coov;mnu 0 Injection
Other ec Water
C (Not wﬂd-"’kmn'd
Wummndh.lu-.)

13. Describe Proposed or C

2/2/95
2/3/95 Cut & pull 5-1/2" csg. fr. 3000'. Lost
firing sub, collar 1ocator & double pln
Did not recover.

Spot 40 bbls. 10#/gal. gelled brine fr.
plug £r. 3150 to 2750°'.
fr. 2902 - 2604°'.

2/4/95

Test csg. fr.

Spot 300 sx. plug fr. 5096 to approx. 4500'.

Tag plug at 2902°.
2600 to surface to 500% - OK.

gl Opumu(audymdlmmdeuns mdpvepemmdns MW@MMWWMKMBMW
gnwwbwmbmmwwedlndmmdqﬂshrdlm-tu:mdunnpemmwm‘wk.)'

- ’_'r’_-{;’

Tag cement at 4572°'.
rope socket 51nker bar,
when jet cut 5-1/2" csg.

4572 -~ 3000'. Spot 100 sx. cemen
Spot 100 sx. cement plug
Circ.

9-5/8" csg. w/ 208 bbls. 10#/gal. gelled brine water fr. 2600 to surface.
Perf. 9-5/8" csg. at 335 - 334' w/ 4 holes.

2/5/95 Tag hard cement at 2652".
335* & up 9-5/8" x 13-3/8" csg. annulus
sx. to pit. Cement at surface inside 9-

2/6/95 Dug out cellar.

on 1/2" plate & install dry hole marker.

Cut off 13-3/8" & 9-5/8" csg. head 5' below G L.

Cement down 9-5/8" csg. thru sgz. holes at

w/ 360 sx. Class "C". Circ. 20
-5/8" & 9-5/8" x 13-3/8" annulus.
Weld
Well now P&A.

Tide

Vice=President

pme _ 2/23/95

. LARA

Titde

Petroleumn Enstreer

Approved by _
Conditions of spproval, if any:

e @5 10 Singe.

surfacs regtoration ls compiated

e 3/21 /05~

‘§ of the well bore
Lo .':u under bond 15 retained unt#

,M'\{

A

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes & a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements ,j

of representations as to any matter within its jurisdictioa.

~ e







H \

Form 5.3 UNITED STATES M. Mmmw.x‘.s o] Form ATPTOed. s muane

Budf‘ot Burean No. 42—

40LC 032591 (A)

"% ] DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIGROHSMS™ ¢ ™ "“F» LEASE Do itios AT Shat 30

g i GEOLOGICAL SURVEY  HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 8

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME

C_gUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Ve net pee this form for prog ilt or ta deepen or plug back to a different reservolr.
Use “AP I-’Llr \IION IOP PERMI r,:- for such proposals.)

2

3

4.1

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
[¢R d GAS 1

WELT ._).{' WELL ']  OTHFR
NAME OF OFERATOR I8 FARM OR LEASE NAME

Sun 0i1 Company Elliott -A-

“ALDRESS OF OPERATOR 179 wELL No.

4

10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT

Blinebry

P. 0. Box 1861, Midland, Texas 797023'\\ SN STITTOr

Lo ATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with ﬁ*‘émm ;cqﬁ‘nrgmehts - -1
See alsa space 17 below.) ‘, Y -
At surface

5 l\ b
al: DEC 1 9 i'; 11 sBC, 7., B, X., OB BLE. AND
2030" FNL & 330" FEL i 01981 a4 sec F1 M¥ts, R37E

(‘;-;(\.ﬂ' Un]tH

14, PERIT NSO, | 1. ELEVATIONS (Show whether br Ju' (6K gtg.)(,, Al s

s S
12. COUNTY OR PaRISH| 13. STATE

| 3948 DF ROSWELL, NEW

18.

Check Appropnate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF :

L

FRACTURE TREAT MULTIPLE COMPLETE FRACTURE TREATMENT ALTERING CASING

——t -

-
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF |_ PLLL OR ALTER CASING t WATER SHUT-QFF H REPAIRING WELL ‘

SHOOT OR ACIDIZE . ABANDON® SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING | { ABANDONMENT®

{Other)
{NOTE : Report results of multiple completion on Weil
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

REPAIR WELL L CHANGE PLANS

1 Other) { ’

17.

DESCRIBE PROPUSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent detafls, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any
proposeduhwork . ;t‘ well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locativns and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pecti-
rent to this worl

MIRU Jamison-Caffey csg pullers. Dig out cellar. Flow & circ well to reverse pit.
Rec 150 80. SD 2 hr, NU BOP, latch 2-3/8" tbg PU, POH to 4940', SDFN. 15 hr SICP
500#. Bled down to reverse pit. Rec 25 BO (total 100 BO). Pump 200 bbl 10# brine
down csg to kill well, POH (LD) 2-3/8" tbg to 300'. Well gasing. Pump 50 bbl 10#
brine down c¢sg. Finish out hole w/2-3/8" tbg (160 jts). RIH w/4-3/4" bit, 6 - 3-1/2"
DC's, 2-3/8" tbg to 1000'. 15 hr SICP 100#, bled well down 1/4 hr, gas no oil.

Finish in hole w/4-3/4" bit, DC's, 2-3/8" tbg. Tag & clean out fill 5222-5255', tag
possible collapse csg, rec iron sulfide & small metal cuttings, circ clean, PU to 4635.
63 hr SICP 200#. Bled csg off 200-0#, 1/2 hr, POH w/4-3/4" bit, LD 6 - 3-1/2" DC's.
RIH w/Rdg pkr, 2-3/8" ¥.S. Set rdg @ 4991, test csg 450#. Communicate TP 3504

Rel Rdg pkr. PU. Set Rdg pkr 4681. Lcaded csg. Still had communication on tbg.
Lower Rdg. pkr. Set Rdg pkr 4991, swab 6 hrs. Rec 12 BO, 102 BW, FL 1700'-2500".
Stabilized last 2 hrs, swabbed 100% water. Swab 1 hr. Rec 0 30, 12 BW, FL 1900-1300.
Circ hole w/200 bbl 10# brine. Rec 12 BO. POH w/ Rdg pkr 2-3/8 WS. RIH w/2~3/8" tbg.
open ended. Spotted 40 sx Class "C" cmt plug 5239-4845. PU ts 4200. WOC 4 hrs,

lower tbg. Tag plug B 5189. PU to 3950'. Finish w/2-3/8" tbg. Shot 4 way

squeeze perfs at 3000'. RIH w/2-3/8" to 2697. Pump 150 B 10# B down tbg, circ 20 BO
out 9-5/8. Lost circ at end of pumping, open 5-1/2 pump 50 B 10# B, circ no 0¢il.

Pump 50 sks cmt 2697-2205. PU to 1600, WOC 4 hrs. Lower to 2697. Did not tag.

CIH w/2-3/8 to 3007 no fill. Pump 50 BB, no circ 5-1/2 or 9-5/8 . Mix & pump

50 sk Class C 3007-2567, went on vac. PU to 1200'. WOC 4 hrs. RIH to 3007.

18.

1 hereby certify that {he foregoing is\true and correct
SIGNED MJ o, < TITLE Arrf AS§t 11 pare 12-7-81

(lbh space l(lr' .F“deera! oﬁﬂPME D } - =

. 'S ~rerrs
vl CITUTER

AVPPROVED RBY TITLE DATE
CONDITIONS OF{APPROVAL, )F ANY:

8221992

FOR
JAMES A GILLHAM Sej
DISTRICT SUPERVISGR |

# Instructions on Reverse Side

Lea NM -



No tag. PU to 2387. Lower tbg to 3007, no tag. Pump 5C bbl 10# brine.
No circ 5! or 9-5/8. Mixer pump 50 sks Class "C" 3007-2567. Pull to
2000. WOC 4 hrs, Lower tbg to 3007. No tag. POH w/2-3/8. Set 5-1/2
CIBP at 2775. RIH w/2-3/8 to 2768'. Mix & spot 10 sks Class C. PU to
2100. Finish out of hole w/2-3/8. RIE w/ 5-1/2 Sun Rdg & 2-3/8 set @
2015. Press down tbg to 1000#. Held test csg 2015 to surf, 1000# ok.
Rise pkr, POH, Perf 4 way squeeze, shot at 2400. Est circ between 5!

& 9-5/8 w/50 bbl 10# brine. RIH w/Baker 5-1/2 cmt ret on 2-3/8 tbg

set at 2356. Test tbg 3000%4. Mix, Pump 75 sks "C" into perf @ 2400,
circ up 9-5/8. Sting out POH w/setting tool and 2-3/8, left 2 bbls

cmt on top of ret. Perf 4 way squeeze, shot @ 260'. ND BOP & wellhead
Est circ between 5-1/2 & 9-5/8. Mix & pump 100 sks "C" cmt to surf
between 5-1/2 & 9-5/8. Test 5! to 1000# ok. Cut off WH. Mix 5 sk
surf plug. 1Instl dry hole marker. RD unit & equip. Clean loc & fill
cellar, '



.82

au

lfrom WFX-784] South Permian Basin Region

e —— . 10520 West 120 East
Baker Petrolite " Odessa, TX 76765
v (815) 468-9181

Lab Team Leader - Sheila Hemandez

(915) 455-7240

Water Analysis Report by Baker Petrolite

Company: APACHE CORPORATION Sales ROT: 33102 .
Region: PERMIAN BASIN Account Managesr: MIKE EDWARDS (505) 810-9517
Ares: - EUNICE, NM Sampla #: 223080
Lease/Platform: NORTHEAST DRINKARD UNIT Analysis 1D #: 28971
Entity (or well #): WATER INJECTION STATION Analysis Cost $40.00 :
Formation: UNKNOWN
Sampla Pgint: INJECTION PUMP DISCHARGE
Summaty Anaiyeis of Sample 223099 @ 75 °F
Sampling Dats: 10/2/02 | Anlgne mg! medh ) catians mgh megh
Analysis Oato; 10402 [ pugrige; 10085.0 28443 | Sadum: s799.8 252.28
Analyat: SHEIA HERNANDE | gie 0 vonate: 871.0 11. | Magnesium: LTy 3811
. N K .54
DS (mgf or gim3); 20702.0 Carhonata: 0.0 0. Caiclum 1699.0 54
Buifste 2463.0 §1.32{ Strontium: 28.0 0.54
Dansity (gicms, tonne/m3); 1.015 Phasphats: Rerlum: a.1 e.
Anlon/Cation Ratlo; 1000000 | " ' 1ron: 0.3 0.01
Siilcate; Potaasium; 1150 2.04
. Aluminum: :
Carnan Diaxide: 80 PPM Hydrogen Sultde: 80 PPM | Chromium;
O=ygen: i pH ot time af sampling: 2.5 Copper.
Conwnents; Load:
pH at time of analysts; Manganage:
pH used in Calculation: 7.5 | Nichel
Conditions Values Calcuisted at the Glvan Canditions - Amounts of Scale in 1811000 bbi
Gauge Calcite Gypsum Anhydrite Colastite Barlte Co,p
Temp Press. Cacoy CaS0 26, 0 Caso, 3rsQ, BaS0 Press
°F P8l Jindex  Amount index Amount Index  Amount index  Amount index Amount psi
a0 0 1.18 75.54 -0.08 2.00 0,14 0.00 G.07 278 0.75 0.00 0.2%
100 ¢ 1.25 85.15 -0.08 0.00 -0.09 a.cQ 0.07 .08 060 0.0 g3
120 [*} 1. 85.11 -0.10 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.09 arn 0.47 0.00 0.42
140 2 1.49 105.41 0.10 0.00 0.Ca 128.07 0.41 4.4 03 000 0.56

Note 1; Whan asseening the savarily of the scale Frodiem. bath the salumton index (1) and smaunat of scais musl bs cansidered.,
Nols 2: Praciprtslion of sach scai is conaidered separately. Total scale wiHl De laga Mhan thas sum of he amaunts of tha five scales.

Nets 3; The reponad CO2 presaure s actuaiy the calculatad CO2 Mbacty. [t s usuatly naanty he same 2e 1he D32 parsal prasqura.

%EXI“HB!T G §
Apache Corporation

Form C-108: NEDU No. 802
Produced Water Analysis




New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
Water Column/Average Depth to Water

(A CLWiHHHEE in the (R=POD has
POD suffix indicates the been replaced,
POD has been replaced O=orphaned,

& no longer serves a C=the fileis  (quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)
water right file.) closed) (quarters are smallest to largest) (NAD83 UTM in meters) (in feet)

POD

Sub- QQaQ Depth Depth Water
POD Number Ay Code basin County 64 16 4 Sec Tws Rng X Y Well Water Column
CP 00212. LE 2 2 1 14 21S 37E 675254 3595753* Q 46
CP 00554 x;g\/ LE 2 2 16 21S 37E 672744 3595610* Q 80 70 10
CP 01141 POD2 LE 3 4 3 15 21S 37E 673541 3594250 Q 40
CP 01141 POD3 LE 3 4 3 15 21S 37E 673541 3594250 Q 40
CP 01141 POD4 LE 3 4 3 15 21S 37E 673541 3594250 y 45
CP 01185 POD1 X LE 1 3 14 218 37E 674598 3594689 y 70

5& . \ "

CP 01185 POD2 B % LE 13 14 21S 37E 674623 3504674 ¢ 70
CP 01185 POD3 \).)()‘b\‘p\> LE 1 3 14 21S 37E 674592 3594620 g 70
CP 01185 POD4 (M‘ LE 1 3 14 21S 37E 674633 3594610 Q 70

Average Depth to Water: 70 feet
Minimum Depth: 70 feet
Maximum Depth: 70 feet

Record Count: 9

PLSS Search:
Section(s): 14-16 Township: 21S Range: 37E

Apache Corporation

Form C-108: NEDU No. 802
State Engineer

Fresh Water Well Data

*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties,

expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

3/31/14 11:25 AM Page 1 of 1 WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE
DEPTH TO WATER




New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
Water Column/Average Depth to Water

(A CLWi#HHHHE in the (R=POD has
POD suffix indicates the been replaced,
POD has been replaced O=orphaned,

& no longer serves a C=thefileis  (quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)
water right file.) closed) (quarters are smallest to largest) (NAD83 UTM in meters) (In feet)
POD
Sub- QaaQ Depth Depth Water
POD Number Code basin County 64 16 4 Sec Tws Rng X Y Well Water Column
CP 00014 LE 1 3 2 23 21S 37E 675492 3593749* Q 84
CP 00224 LE 4 3 3 23 21S 37E 674902 3592730* @ 96
CP 00235 LE 2 2 1 23 21S 37E 675283 3594144 @ 81
CP 00236 LE 3 12 23 21S 37E 675485 3593952 wg 83
CP 00238 LE 3 3 2 23 21S 37E 675492 3593549* 4 81
CP 00239 LE 11 2 23 21S 37E 675485 3594152 @ 89
CP 00240 LE 4 21 23 21S 37E 675283 3593944 # 72
CP 00241 LE 4 2 1 23 21S 37E 675283 3593944" g 76
CP 00251 L 2 3 4 22 21S 37E 674099 3592915" g 103

i
N
i

22 21S 37E 674493 3593125* g 106

CP 00252 Wﬂi‘» ) ngHDLE ‘

s \*5".9 LE 122 23 21S 37E 675887 3594159" 4 136 65 71

CP 00700 b LE 2 23 218 37E 675794 3593851* v 75 65 10

CP 00881 LE 4 4 22 21S 37E 674402 3592824 y 95 53 42

Average Depth to Water: 61 feet
Minimum Depth: 53 feet
Maximum Depth: 65 feet

Record Count: 13

PLSS Search:
Section(s): 21-23 Township: 21S Range: 37E

Apache Corporation

Form C-108: NEDU No. 802
State Engineer

Fresh Water Well Data

*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see He.,

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties,
expressed or implied, conceming the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

3/31/14 11:26 AM Page 1 of 1 WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE
DEPTH TO WATER




Form C-108
Affirmative Statement
Apache Corporation
Northeast Drinkard Unit No. 802
Section 22, T-21 South, R-37 East, NMPM,
Lea County, New Mexico

Available geologic and engineering data has been examined and no evidence of open
faults or hydrological connection between the injection zone and any underground
sources of drinking water has been found.

/:)Ow'd ﬁw_. 5//7/ / ‘/

David Catanach Date
Agent for Apache Corporation



April 7, 2014

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: (OFFSET OPERATORS-SEE ATTACHED LIST)

Re:  Apache Corporation
Form C-108 (Application for Authorization to Inject)
Northeast Drinkard Unit No. 802
Section 22, T-21S, R-37E, NMPM,
Lea County, New Mexico

Ladies & Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find a copy of Oil Conservation Division Form C-108
(Application for Authorization to Inject) for the Apache Corporation Northeast Drinkard
Unit No. 802. As an offset operator, you are being provided a copy of the application as
per Division rules. Apache Corporation proposes to convert the Northeast Drinkard Unit
No. 802 to injection within the existing Northeast Drinkard Unit Waterflood Project in
order to complete an efficient production/injection pattern within the Northeast Drinkard
Unit (“Unit Area”). The Unit Area and the waterflood project were previously approved
by Division Orders No. R-8540 and R-8541, respectively, dated November 9, 1987.
Injection into this well will occur into the Unitized Formation which comprises the
Blinbry-Tubb-Drinkard formation from a depth of approximately 5,530 feet to 6,680 feet
as found within the Shell Argo Well No. 8 located in Unit N of Section 15, T-218,
R-37E.

Objections must be filed with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South St.
Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at (505) 690-9453.

Sincerely,

DW@

David Catanach-Agent

Apache Corporation

303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 3000
Midland, Texas 79705

Enclosure



Apache Corporation
Form C-108: Northeast Drinkard Unit No. 802
Section 22, T-21 South, R-37 East, NMPM
Lea County, New Mexico

Offset Operator Notification List

All acreage within the % mile notice area for the Northeast Drinkard Unit No. 802, with the exception
of the following-described acreage, is located within the Northeast Drinkard Unit Waterflood Project
or the West Blinebry Drinkard Unit Waterflood Project. Both of these Units/Secondary Recovery
Projects are operated by Apache Corporation in the North Eunice Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Pool (See
Attached Notice Map). In accordance with Division rules, notice of this application is being provided
as follows:

W/2 NE/4 of Section 21, T-21S, R-37E

Blinbery-Tubb-Drinkard Operator:
Stephens & Johnson Op. Company
P.O. Box 2249
Wichita Falls, Texas 76307

NW/4 SE/4 of Section 21, T-21S, R-37E

Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Operator:
ConocoPhillips Company
3401 E. 30™ Street
Farmington, New Mexico 87402

NE/4 SE/4 of Section 21, T-21S, R-37E

Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Operator:
J. R. Cone
P.O. Box 10217
Lubbock, Texas 79408

SE/4 SE/4 of Section 21, T-21S, R-27E

Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Operator:
Apache Corporation

Surface Owner at the NEDU No. 802 Wellsite

Apache Corporation

Additional Notice

OCD-Hobbs District Office






Form C-108
Apache Corporation
Northeast Drinkard Unit No. 802
Section 22, T-21 South, R-37 East, NMPM
Lea County, New Mexico

The following-described legal notice will be published in the:

Hobbs Daily News Sun
P.O. Box 936
Hobbs, New Mexico 88241

The Affidavit of Publication will be forwarded to the Division upon receipt by Apache Corporation

Apache Corporation, 303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 3000, Midland Texas 79705 has filed a Form
C-108 (Application for Authorization to Inject) with the Oil Conservation Division seeking administrative
approval to convert the following-described well to water injection within the Northeast Drinkard Unit
(“NEDU”) Waterflood Project, North Eunice Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Pool, Lea County, New Mexico:

NEDU Well No. 802 API No. 30-025-06735, 1980’ FNL & 660’ FWL (Unit E)
Section 22, T-21 South, R-37 East,
Injection Interval (Estimated): Initially: 6,500°-6,630° (Perforated), later to be
expanded to include the entire “Unitized Formation” (Blinebry, Tubb
& Drinkard Formations which extend from an upper limit of 5,530’ (2,101
feet sub-sea) to a lower limit of 6,680’ (3,251 feet sub-sea) on the log run on
the Shell Argo Well No. 8 located in Unit N of Section 15, T-21S, R-37E

Produced water and San Andres make-up water will be injected into the well at average and maximum
rates of 250 BWPD and 500 BWPD, respectively. The initial surface injection pressure is anticipated to
be in compliance with the Division’s limit of 0.2 psi/ft, or 1,300 psi, and the maximum surface injection
pressure will be determined by a step rate injection test.

Interested parties must file objections with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 S. St Francis
Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days of the date of this publication. Additional
information can be obtained by contacting Mr. David Catanach, Agent for Apache Corporation at (505)
690-9453.
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Affidavit of Publication

State of New Mexico,
County of Lea.

I, DANIEL RUSSELL
PUBLISHER
of the Hobbs News-Sun, a
newspaper published at Hobbs. New
Mexico, do solemnly swear that the
clipping attached hereto was

published in the regular and entire

issue of said newspaper, and not a

supplement thereof for a period

of [ issue(s).
Beginning with the issue dated
April 06,2014
and ending with the issue dated
April 06,2014

PUBLISHER
Sworn and subscribed to before me
this 7th day of

Aprl 2014
Notary Public

My commission expires

January 29, 2015

(Seal)

NN OFFICIAL SEAL |

L a; GUSSIE BLACK !
|

%3 Notgry Pubbic
t‘;’;a?g ot Mew Maxio

Thls newspapm”s d‘(ﬂy Q‘ﬁahﬁed fo
publish legal notices or
advertisments within the meaning of
Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said

publication has been made.

LEGAL NOTICE
April 6, 2014

Apache Corporation, 303 Veterans Airpark Larie, Suite
3000, Midiand Texas 79705 has tiled a Form C-108
{Application for Authorization to Inject} with the Oil
Conservation Division seeking administrative “approvai
to convert the following-described well to water
injection within the Northeast Drinkard Unit (“NEDU™)
Waterflood Project, North Eunice Blinebry-Tubb-
Drinkard Pool, Lea County, New Mexico:

NEDU Weli No. 802 API No. 30-025-06735, 1980° FNL &
660" FWL (Unit E) Section 22, T-21
South, R-37 East, injection Interval
{Estimated): Initially: 6,500'-6,630"
(Perforated), later to be expanded
to include the entire “Unitized
Formation” (Blinebry, Tubb &
Drinkard Formations which extend
from an upper limit of 5,530
{2,101feet sub-sea) to a lower limit
of 6,680' (3,251 feet sub-sea) on the
log tun on‘the Shelt Argo Well No.
8 located in Unit N of Section 15,
T-218, R-37E

Produced water and San Andres make-up water will be
injected into the well.at average and maximum rates of
250 BWPD and 500 BWPD, respectively. The initial

njévtion pressure is anticipated to be In

]}
mpllance wih the Division's limit of 0.2 psi/ft, or -

1,300 psi, and fhe maximum sutface injection pressure
will be deterpined by a step rate injection test,

Brested parties must file objections with the New
Mexico Qi Conservation Division, 1220 S. St Francis
Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days of
the date of this publication. Additional information can
be obtained by eohitatting Mr. David Catanach Agent
for Apache Corporation at (505) 630-9453.

#2851

67109591 00133788

DAVID CATANACH
REGULATORY CONSULTANT
1142 VUELTA DE LAS ACEQUIAS
SANTA FE, NM 87507
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